COURTHOUSE

2024 Holidays

New Year's Day Monday January 1
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday January 15
Good Friday Friday March 29
Memorial Day Monday May 27
Independence Day Thursday July 4

Labor Day Monday September 2
Veterans Day Monday November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28
Thanksgiving Holiday Friday November 29
*MLRI (1/2 day afternoon) Tuesday December 24
Christmas Wednesday December 25

*MLRI (Medical Loss Ratio Incentive). This Y2 day off is contingent
on County’s medical loss ratio being 93% or less at the end
of October, 2024.




